## Parental Release

As	То							

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION Of the services to be rendered and activities to be conducted or sponsored by the DIAMOND LAKE YACHT CLUB, Cassopolis, Michigan, in connection with its youth and waterfront programs, the undersigned, as the parent(s) and natural guardian(s) of the above-named minor, does/do forever release, acquit, discharge, and covenant to hold harmless the DIAMOND LAKE YACHT CLUB, of Cassopolis, Michigan (including its officers, members of the Board of Governors and members) and its successors and assigns from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, loss of services, expenses, and compensation on account of or in any way arising out of any and all known and unknown personal injuries and property damage which he/she/they may now or hereafter have as the parent(s) and/or guardian(s) of said minor, and also all claims or rights of action for damages which the said minor has or may hereafter have, either before or after he/she has reached his/her majority, resulting to or arising out of the injuries to the person or property of said minor, including injuries resulting in death, which said minor has or is claimed to have received as a result of the aforesaid activities of the DIAMOND LAKE YACHT CLUB youth and waterfront program.

The undersigned further promise(s) to bind herself/himself/themselves jointly and severally, her/his/their heirs, administrators, and executors, to reimburse the DIAMOND LAKE YACHT CLUB, Cassopolis, Michigan, its successors and assigns, any sum of money that the DIAMOND LAKE YACHT CLUB may hereafter be compelled to pay on behalf of said minor because of his/her injuries, including death.

The undersigned state that she/he/they has/have carefully read the foregoing release and know the contents thereof, and the undersigned does/do sign the same as her/his/their free act and deed.